High Commission of India
Pretoria

No. /9,{7;/4/5///&/ i 3 dt. 22/01/2016

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to the Mission’s ‘Request For Proposal’ for outsourcing of CPV
service uploaded on the website, the following corrections/amendments may be
noted:

a) Under XIX Sending bids to the Mission, the due date in (a) & () may be
amended to read as 1200 hrs on 18/02/2016 in place of 1200 hrs on
04/02/2016;

b) Para VI.9 : Since the Mission will be engaging one Service provider only, the
contents of para 9 (a) and (b) is deleted:;

c) Para X.13 Bank Guarantee:

(b) The amount of bank guarantee may be read as US dollar 20,000/-;

(c) The number of applications per day based on the last 12 months for the
Mission and Posts may be read as:

Service Feex180 daysx215

d) Para Xl 14 A(vii) Value Added Services:

Form filling charges: ZAR 60 or equivalent to service Fee whichever is lower.

e) Annexure D Il Scope of work and deliverable required under item No.10
Minimum requirements);

Security staff -2; Metal detectors- Door frame-1; CCTV cameras -4; Recorded
data -30 days.

f) Para V 8 o Mandatory Criteria:

The phrase, after US $ 50,000/, “or any higher amount indicated in Annexure
E of the RFP” is deleted.

g) Para XIll 16 d: “(Annexure F)" is deleted and replaced by (“will be made

available before signing of the Agreement”)

Second Secretary(HOC)

67



